

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021

Dr. Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pramod Kulkarni for the Petitioners.

Smt. S.S. Bhende, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 3 July 2021

ORDER :

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Kulkarni for the Petitioners submits that the Petitioners undertake to complete the service on the other side on or before 7th July 2021 and file Affidavit of Service to that effect. Statement is accepted.
3. Matter to appear on board on 13th July 2021.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

[K.K. TATED, J.]