

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021**

Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021**

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2277 OF 2021**

Savita Sitaram Borce and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pramod Kulkarni for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.B. Kalel-AGP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 23, 2021.

PC. :

. The learned AGP seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. The same shall be filed in any case on or before 6th September 2021.

2. The matter be listed on 13th September 2021.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)