

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021

Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge And Ors PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2277 OF 2021

Savita Sitaram Borce And Ors PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate And Ors PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors RESPONDENT

MR. PRAMOD KULKARNI for Petitioner
Ms. Bhairavi A. Ranpise for Respondent Nos. 7 & 8
Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP for State

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ**

DATE : **7th February, 2023**

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)