

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2277 OF 2021

Savita Sitaram Borce & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/S
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2275 OF 2021

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/S
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

...

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20034 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2275 OF 2021

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/S
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2274 OF 2021

Renuak Ramchandra Ghonge & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/S
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Pramod Kulkarni for the Petitioners.
Mr. R.P. Kadam, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 6-State.
Ms. Bhairavi A. Ranpise for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

...

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.
DATE : 03 AUGUST 2023.**

P.C.:

Stand over to **10 August 2023** under the caption “For Due Admission”

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.