

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021

Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2277 OF 2021

Savita Sitaram Borce And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. S. H. Katkar i/b Mr. Pramod Kulkarni for the Petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 6-State.

Ms. Bhairavi A. Ranpise for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE, JJ

DATE : 10th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 04/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)