

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021
with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7568 OF 2024***

Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

***with
WRIT PETITION NO. 2275 OF 2021
with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2024***

Rahul Tukaram Vidhate and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

***with
WRIT PETITION NO. 2277 OF 2021
with
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7570 OF 2024***

Savita Sitaram Borce and Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Pramod Kulkarni (through V.C.) for the Petitioners
Ms. Bhairavi Ranpise for the Respondents 7 & 8
Ms. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent – State in WP 2274/21
& WP 2277/21
Mr. S.B. Kalel, AGP for the the Respondent – State in WP 2275/21

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 12 JUNE 2024

P.C. :-

In spite of granting time on 12 April 2024, reply affidavit is not filed and again request is made for adjournment. Two weeks' time is granted to the Respondents to file reply. Any further request for adjournment on this ground would be subjected to costs.

2. Stand over to **4 July 2024**.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2024.06.13
20:54:37 +0530