

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3446 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2274 OF 2021

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.10.15
11:42:34 +0530

Renuka R. Ghonge & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Pramod Kulkarni for Petitioners.

Mr. Karan Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 6.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 6.

Ms. Bhairavi Ranpise for Respondent Nos. 7 & 8.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 13th OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

Remove from board as the proceedings need to be placed before the appropriate Bench.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)