

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2274 OF 2021

Renuka Ramchandra Ghonge & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2275 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2277 OF 2021

Mr. Pramod A. Kulkarni, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ranpise, for Respondent Nos.7 and 8.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the State.

Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP in WP No.2274 of 2021.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 1ST APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1. Mr. Kankal, the AGP appearing for the State has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition.

2. The Respondent – State shall file their Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition within a period of one week from today i.e. on or

before 8th April, 2026.

3. Place the Writ Petitions for directions on 9th April, 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]